

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3628/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2007 in LPA No. 26/2005 & CA No. 170/2005 & CA No. 4398/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ONGC LABOUR UNION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kishore Narayan, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks issuance of fresh notice to respondents 1-3,6 and 7 on the ground that the papers earlier taken have been lost.

Registry is directed to give fresh notice for dasti service in regard to respondents 1-3,6 and 7. Petitioner to serve them and submit proof of service within six weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master